

Thursday, 14 May 2020

MEDIA RELEASE

Harness - Stewards Inquiry - Trainer Ben Millen

Following an inspection by RWWA Integrity officials at the registered training establishment of harness trainer Mr Ben Millen on Tuesday 12 May 2020, RWWA Stewards have opened an inquiry into an allegation that Mr Millen refused to allow Integrity officials to conduct an inspection of a fridge at the establishment.

The inquiry is to be conducted on Thursday 21 May 2020, which Mr Millen has been directed to attend.

Pursuant to Rule 183 of the RWWA Rules of Harness Racing, all licences held by Mr Millen have been suspended pending the outcome of inquiry. Under these circumstances Mr Millen is not permitted to nominate, present or drive any horse in a race at any time as of 12 May 2020.

ENDS

Media Contact:

Lauren Prater – Public Relations Manager Ph: 9445 5168

lauren.prater@rwwa.com.au